Norridgewock Tractor Festival

June 25 & 26, 2016

2500 Ib class:
1st  Mark Buck Ford 2N 116.05'
2nd  Stan Adams Farmall BN 105.53'
3rd Riley Adams Farmall BN 95.61'
4th  Mike Rivard Oliver 60 85.28'
5th  Brooke Stewart Ford 2N 74.16'
6th  Don Pease Farmall BN 72.88'
7th  Justin Richards Farmall A 72.16'
8th  Josiah Dillingham  Oliver 60 71.52'
3000 Ib class:
1st  Don Pease Farmall BN 65.06'
2nd  Mark Buck Ford 8N 46.03'
3rd  Cliff Woodman Minneapolis Moline BF  33.46'
4th  Brooke Stewart Ford 8N 32.85'
3500 Ib class:
1st Mark Blaisdell Farmall Super C 113.20'
2nd  David Berry Ford NAA 105.47'
3rd  Bob Hamlin Farmall 230 100.54'
4th  Brian Winslow Oliver 66 93.62'
5th  JRRose Farmall Super C 82.77'
6th  Cliff Woodman Minneapolis Moline BF ~ 79.54'
7th  Andy Campney Oliver 66 79.40'
8th  Covel Conant Farmall Super C 78.22'
9th  Mark Helsor Ford NAA 77.73'
10th Josiah Dillingham  Farmall 230 77.06'
11th  Arthur York Farmall Super C 74.90'
12th Tommy Krebs Farmall C 74.38'
13th David Mayo Case VAC 56.56'
14th Mike Pratt Cockshutt 30 55.66'
Minneapolis Moline
15th Josh Gray RTU 55.60'
16th Leah Mayo Case VAC 41.41'
4000 Ib class:
1st  Arthur Child Cockshutt 30 124.79'

2nd  Riley Adams Farmall H 107.58'



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th

5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Mark Blaisdell
Stan Adams
Chuck Dews
Bob Hamlin
Fulton Oakes
Don Pease
Evelyn Twist

4500 Ib class:
Mark Blaisdell
Mark Helsor
Arthur Child
Don Pease
Chuck Dews

5000 Ib class:
John Hilton
Matt Hunter
Solomon Orff
Jay Fowler
Mark Blaisdell
Jeremey Chabe
Ross Fowler

5500 Ib class:
Chris Folsom
Randy Chapman
John Hilton
Ross Fowler
Matt Hunter
Jay Fowler
Burl Ewell
Roy Farnam
Jay Fowler
Ross Fowler

6000 Ib class:
Steven Lee
Chris Folsom
Solomon Orff
Jay Fowler
Ross Fowler
Charles Ring

Farmall Super C
Farmall H

Massey Ferguson 35
Farmall 230

John Deere B
Cockshutt 30

John Deere B

Farmall H

Ford 850

Cockshutt 30
Cockshutt 30
Massey Ferguson 35

International 300
John Deere 530
Massey Harris 33
John Deere 50
Farmall H

John Deere B
John Deere 50

Farmall m

Oliver Super 88
International 300
John Deere A
John Deere 530
John Deere A
John Deere A
John Deere A
John Deere 50
John Deere 50

Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall M

Massey Harris 33
John Deere A

John Deere A

John Deere 530

105.12"
101.03'
92.17'
33.95
30.66'
27.89'
14.30'

145.18'(FP)
150.23'(FP)
143.42'(FP)
117.76'
82.34'

150.03'(FP)
137.94'
122.11°
121.27'
121.22'
91.19'
35.13'

78.16'
75.39'
74.21'
70.75'
69.39'
69.07'
66.36'
58.72'
58.23'
56.59'

98.81'
94.51'
94.01'
85.89'
81.47'
62.04'

110.69'
108.84"
92.38'



1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

6500 Ib class:
Steven Lee
Kellie Stratton
Mike Pratt
Bill Davis
Charles Ring

7000 Ib class
Mark Blaisdell
Josiah Dillingham
John Hilton

7500 Ib class
Mark Blaisdell
Bob Clark

Bill Blark

John Hilton
Josiah Dillingham
Randy Chapman

Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall M

Farmall M

John Deere 60

John Deere 530

Farmall 560
Farmall 560
Farmall 450

Farmall 560
John Deere 720
John Deere 730
Farmall 450
John Deere 730
Case 500

77.99'
73.20'
71.12'
70.34'
54.80'

146.80'(FP)
107.69'
98.06'

96.27'
92.23'
89.84'
88.40'
87.53'
76.11'



