Norridgewock Tractor Festival June 25 & 26, 2016

	2500 lb class:		
1st	Mark Buck	Ford 2N	116.05'
2nd	Stan Adams	Farmall BN	105.53'
3rd	Riley Adams	Farmall BN	95.61'
4th	Mike Rivard	Oliver 60	85.28'
5th	Brooke Stewart	Ford 2N	74.16'
6th	Don Pease	Farmall BN	72.88'
7th	Justin Richards	Farmall A	72.16'
8th	Josiah Dillingham	Oliver 60	71.52'
	3000 lb class:		
1st	Don Pease	Farmall BN	65.06'
2nd	Mark Buck	Ford 8N	46.03'
3rd	Cliff Woodman	Minneapolis Moline BF	33.46'
4th	Brooke Stewart	Ford 8N	32.85'
	3500 lb class:		
1st	Mark Blaisdell	Farmall Super C	113.20'
2nd	David Berry	Ford NAA	105.47'
3rd	Bob Hamlin	Farmall 230	100.54'
4th	Brian Winslow	Oliver 66	93.62'
5th	JR Rose	Farmall Super C	82.77'
6th	Cliff Woodman	Minneapolis Moline BF	79.54'
7th	Andy Campney	Oliver 66	79.40'
8th	Covel Conant	Farmall Super C	78.22'
9th	Mark Helsor	Ford NAA	77.73'
10th	Josiah Dillingham	Farmall 230	77.06'
11th	Arthur York	Farmall Super C	74.90'
12th	Tommy Krebs	Farmall C	74.38'
13th	David Mayo	Case VAC	56.56'
14th	Mike Pratt	Cockshutt 30	55.66'
		Minneapolis Moline	
15th	Josh Gray	RTU	55.60'
16th	Leah Mayo	Case VAC	41.41'
	4000 lb class:		
1st	Arthur Child	Cockshutt 30	124.79'
2nd	Riley Adams	Farmall H	107.58'

3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	Mark Blaisdell Stan Adams Chuck Dews Bob Hamlin Fulton Oakes Don Pease	Farmall Super C Farmall H Massey Ferguson 35 Farmall 230 John Deere B Cockshutt 30	105.12' 101.03' 92.17' 33.95' 30.66' 27.89'	
9th	Evelyn Twist	John Deere B	14.30'	
	4500 lb class:			
1st	Mark Blaisdell	Farmall H	145.18'(FP)	110.69'
2nd	Mark Helsor	Ford 850	150.23'(FP)	108.84'
3rd	Arthur Child	Cockshutt 30	143.42'(FP)	92.38'
4th	Don Pease	Cockshutt 30	117.76'	
5th	Chuck Dews	Massey Ferguson 35	82.34'	
	5000 lb class:			
1st	John Hilton	International 300	150.03'(FP)	
2nd	Matt Hunter	John Deere 530	137.94'	
3rd	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	122.11'	
4th	Jay Fowler	John Deere 50	121.27'	
5th	Mark Blaisdell	Farmall H	121.22'	
6th	Jeremey Chabe	John Deere B	91.19'	
7th	Ross Fowler	John Deere 50	35.13'	
	5500 lb class:			
1st	Chris Folsom	Farmall m	78.16'	
2nd	Randy Chapman	Oliver Super 88	75.39'	
3rd	John Hilton	International 300	74.21'	
4th	Ross Fowler	John Deere A	70.75'	
5th	Matt Hunter	John Deere 530	69.39'	
6th	Jay Fowler	John Deere A	69.07'	
7th	Burl Ewell	John Deere A	66.36'	
8th	Roy Farnam	John Deere A	58.72'	
9th	Jay Fowler	John Deere 50	58.23'	
10th	Ross Fowler	John Deere 50	56.59'	
	6000 lb class:			
1st	Steven Lee	Minneapolis Moline U	98.81'	
2nd	Chris Folsom	Farmall M	94.51'	
3rd	Solomon Orff	Massey Harris 33	94.01'	
4th	Jay Fowler	John Deere A	85.89'	
5th	Ross Fowler	John Deere A	81.47'	
6th	Charles Ring	John Deere 530	62.04'	

	6500 lb class:		
1st	Steven Lee	Minneapolis Moline U	77.99'
2nd	Kellie Stratton	Farmall M	73.20'
3rd	Mike Pratt	Farmall M	71.12'
4th	Bill Davis	John Deere 60	70.34'
5th	Charles Ring	John Deere 530	54.80'

7000 lb class

	7000 lb class		
1st	Mark Blaisdell	Farmall 560	146.80'(FP)
2nd	Josiah Dillingham	Farmall 560	107.69'
3rd	John Hilton	Farmall 450	98.06'

7500 lb class

1st	Mark Blaisdell	Farmall 560	96.27'
2nd	Bob Clark	John Deere 720	92.23'
3rd	Bill Blark	John Deere 730	89.84'
4th	John Hilton	Farmall 450	88.40'
5th	Josiah Dillingham	John Deere 730	87.53'
6th	Randy Chapman	Case 500	76.11'